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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 100 100 100 100 --
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 25 25 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) = Students = Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement  tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG [4 Years 43 316 359 334 24 1 0 228 0 5 0 223

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 11 39 50 49 1 0 0 39 0 0 0 39

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 117



12/19/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed
time
(2012-13) 60 39 (2013-14) O (2015-16) 33 33
(2013-14) 60 39 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 38 36
(2014-15) 100 97 (2015-16) O (2017-18) 89 89

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 25 25 (2015-16) 0

(2015-16) 25 25 (2016-17) 25

(2016-17) 25 25 (2017-18) 25

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)
2017-18 2016-17

0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of
students
placed

0
25

25

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of s
selectec
Higher ¢

100000 (one laksh 0

only)

120000 (one lakh
twenty thousand
only)

125000 (one laksh 0
twenty five thousand

only)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

300000 (Three lakshs only)

325000 (three lakshs twenty
five thousand only)

2015-16

2015-16

No. of student
for Higher Stu

0
0

0
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Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017.
90

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.
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104451 (one lakh four thousand an
d four hundred fiffty one only)

2573478 (Twenty five lakh seventy
three thousand and four hundred
seventy eight only)

703109 (seven lakh thirty one thou
sand nine only)

9915354 (Ninety nine lakh fifty tho
usand and thre hundred fifty four
only)

6939495 (sity nine lakh thirty nine t
housand and four hundred ningety

five only)

236830 (Two lakh thirty six thousa
nd eight hundred thirty only)

2017
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

127000 (one lakh twenty seven tho
usand only)

524105 (Five lakh twenty four thou
sand and one hundred five only)

275284 (Two lakh seventy five thou
sand and two hundred eighty four
only)

9745245 (Ninety seven thousand f
ortyfive thousand and two hundre
d forty five only)

4128621 (Forty one lakh twenty eig
ht thousand and six hundred twen
ty one only)

284521 (Two lakh eithgy four thous
and five hundred twenty one only)

2016
6
0
2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

2015-16

Utilised Amou

140000 (one lakh forty t
nly)

499451 (Four lakh ninet
sand and four hundred

ly)

266440 (Two lakh sixty f
nd and forty only)

9429190 (Ninety four la
ine thousand and one h
ety only)

3960128 (Thirty Nine lat
usand and one hundrec

ht only)

332954 (Three lakh thirt
sand nine hundred fiffty

2015

2015-16

0

Zero

37
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85

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with Joining Leaving 4

Months) Last Year institution? Date Date t

1 Prof Sunayana Seghal 67  Professor Female M.Sc. 332 Yes Yes 30-05- - f
(Nursing) 2013

2 Prof Jalpana Adhikary 44 Professor Female M.Sc. 284 Yes Yes 23-05- - I
(Nursing) 2014

3 T Jayakumar 39  Professor Male M.Sc. 164 Yes Yes 01-10- - f
(Nursing) 2014

4 Dr Victor 45  Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 16-12- - f
2017

5 Dr ) Kavitha 39 Professor Female Ph.D 220 Yes Yes 16-04- --- f
2018

6 Mrs Aradhana Dubey 35  Professor Female M.Sc. 150 Yes Yes 01-05- - f
Chourasia (Nursing) 2017

7 Ms Vibha Jacob 35 Professor Female M.Sc. 172 Yes Yes 14-10- --- f
(Nursing) 2016

8 Mrs Shiny Philip 34  Associate Female M.Sc. 148 Yes Yes 01-02- - f
Professor (Nursing) 2014

9 Mrs Jinny Abey 36  Professor Female M.Sc. 148 Yes Yes 02-03- - I
(Nursing) 2015

10 Mr Gaurav Mukeriji 30  Assistant Male M.Sc. 106 Yes Yes 01-01- - f
Professor (Nursing) 2013

1 Mr Najad S 31 Associate Male M.Sc. 125 Yes Yes 01-02- - f
Professor (Nursing) 2014

12 Mr Jubin Varghese 32  Assistant Male M.Sc. 124 Yes Yes 28-09- f
Professor (Nursing) 2015

13 Mrs Poonam Patel 28  Assistant Female M.Sc. 96 Yes Yes 01-10- - f
Professor (Nursing) 2010
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Mrs Sandhya Mishra

Mr Ashish Kumar

Sharma

Mr Dhanraj

Mrs Roshni Varghese

Mr Chanchalesh

Mr Nilesh Patidar

Mr Rohit Kumar

Mr Sushil Dehariya

Mrs Madhuri

Ms Shivani Mishra

Ms Deepika Shirivah

Mrs Pooja Patel

Ms Anjeera Mahale

Mr Ankur Singh Yadav

Mr Anil Upadhaya

Ms Reena Ravidas

Ms Shanti Maskare

Mrs Mamta Bundhela

Ms Shabana Basheer

Ms Neetu Dangi

Mr Subhash Babu

Ms Neelam Malviya

Ms Uma Ahirwal

31

29

29

33

29

30

27

26

31

25

25

28

24

28

28

26

39

25

26

26

28

28

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female
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M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

120

102

102

88

98

84

76

62

102

58

58

58

a4

62

58

60

58

130

58

60

60

74

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10-
2016

03-04-
2017

05-02-
2018

01-01-
2017

15-02-
2017

01-11-
2017

27-02-
2018

03-09-
2018

01-08-
2018

01-10-
2016

01-10-
2016

01-10-
2016

08-06-
2017

05-05-
2015

16-05-
2015

22-06-
2016

10-09-
2015

10-10-
2015

03-12-
2015

11-01-
2016

04-02-
2016

15-09-
2015

01-02-
2016
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Ms Rubi Singh

Ms Priteshwari

Mr Rakesh Tamrakar

Ms Sangeeta Jharbade

Ms Arachana Saratkar

Ms Poonam Athnere

Ms Anarkali Sahu

Ms Kalawati Sahu

Ms Litty Kurian

Ms Alka Pawar

Ms Poonam Khasre

Ms Shilpa Rakesh

Ma Pusjpawai Gawande

Mr Dileep Marskole

Ms Ruksana Bano

Ms Rabina Parte

Ms Aishwarya Raj

Ms Archana Vagh

Ms Akanksha Chourasia

Ms Anjali Paul

Ms Nisha Nagle

Ms Varsha Sharma

Ms Urmila Sondhiya

24

26

31

29

30

26

26

26

29

25

29

26

30

25

23

23

26

25

26

24

24

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

62

70

68

68

62

62

56

74

53

58

54

58

39

41

23

31

38

37

58

54

39

30

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
2016

01-12-
2016

01-12-
2016

07-11-
2016

01-12-
2016

01-02-
2017

02-03-
2017

02-03-
2017

02-03-
2017

01-03-
2017

01-02-
2017

01-02-
2017

10-07-
2017

08-09-
2017

08-09-
2017

03-10-
2017

03-10-
2017

01-11-
2017

01-11-
2017

15-11-
2017

01-09-
2017

01-09-
2017

15-09-
2017
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Mr Narendra Singh

Markam

Ms Mamta Uikey

Ms Babita Bele

Ms Kavita Khapariya

Ms Shashikala Chouhan

Mr Jagdeesh Pawar

Ms Syambati Sahu

Ms Geeta Dange

Ms Urmila Devi

kushwaha

Ms Monika Chouhan

Ms Sapna Amarghate

Ms Kanchan Wadbude

Ms Joyti Choukikar

Ms Ranu Nagle

Mr Shailendra Singh

Ms Meera Kushwaha

30

26

24

34

25

24

31

27

25

24

25

24

28

29

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female
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B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
(Nursing)

35

31

30

37

33

33

31

36

35

27

29

30

45

39

36

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-09-
2017

16-09-
2017

03-10-
2017

03-10-
2017

01-11-
2017

16-10-
2017

16-10-
2017

15-11-
2017

15-11-
2017

16-10-
2017

11-01-
2018

11-01-
2018

13-01-
2018

01-12-
2016

01-12-
2017

01-12-
2017
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