

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MEDICAL

Institute ID: IR-D-C-47985
Institute Name: L. N. College of Nursing

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	100	100		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	25	25				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	43	316	359	334	24	1	0	228	0	5	0	223
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	39	50	49	1	0	0	39	0	0	0	39

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years	: Program(s)]: Placem	ıent & higher stı	udies for I	orevious 3 v	years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of state selected Higher S
(2012-13)	60	39	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	33	33	100000 (one laksh only)	0
(2013-14)	60	39	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	38	36	120000 (one lakh twenty thousand only)	2
(2014-15)	100	97	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	89	89	125000 (one laksh twenty five thousand only)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	25	25	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	25	25	(2016-17)	25	25	300000 (Three lakshs only)	0
(2016-17)	25	25	(2017-18)	25	25	325000 (three lakshs twenty five thousand only)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

No. of students Graduating in Super Speciality program (DM/MCH)

2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	104451 (one lakh four thousand an d four hundred fiffty one only)	127000 (one lakh twenty seven tho usand only)	140000 (one lakh forty t
New Equipment for Laboratories	2573478 (Twenty five lakh seventy three thousand and four hundred seventy eight only)	524105 (Five lakh twenty four thou sand and one hundred five only)	499451 (Four lakh ninet sand and four hundred ly)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	703109 (seven lakh thirty one thou sand nine only)	275284 (Two lakh seventy five thou sand and two hundred eighty four only)	266440 (Two lakh sixty f nd and forty only)
Annual Operational Expenditure		'	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	9915354 (Ninety nine lakh fifty tho usand and thre hundred fifty four only)	9745245 (Ninety seven thousand f ortyfive thousand and two hundre d forty five only)	9429190 (Ninety four lal ine thousand and one h ety only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6939495 (sity nine lakh thirty nine t housand and four hundred ningety five only)	4128621 (Forty one lakh twenty eig ht thousand and six hundred twen ty one only)	3960128 (Thirty Nine lak usand and one hundred ht only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	236830 (Two lakh thirty six thousa nd eight hundred thirty only)	284521 (Two lakh eithgy four thous and five hundred twenty one only)	332954 (Three lakh thirt sand nine hundred fiffty

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	5	6	8
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

OPD Attendance & Bed Occupancy

1. Average OPD attendance in the calendar year 2017. 90

2. Average Bed Occupancy in the calendar year 2017.

85

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	
1	Prof Sunayana Seghal	67	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	332	Yes	Yes	30-05- 2013		
2	Prof Jalpana Adhikary	44	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	284	Yes	Yes	23-05- 2014		
3	T Jayakumar	39	Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	164	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2014		
4	Dr Victor	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2017		
5	Dr J Kavitha	39	Professor	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2018		
6	Mrs Aradhana Dubey Chourasia	35	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	150	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017		
7	Ms Vibha Jacob	35	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	172	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2016		
8	Mrs Shiny Philip	34	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	148	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2014		
9	Mrs Jinny Abey	36	Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	148	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2015		
10	Mr Gaurav Mukerji	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	106	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013		
11	Mr Najad S	31	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	125	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2014		
12	Mr Jubin Varghese	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	124	Yes	Yes	28-09- 2015		
13	Mrs Poonam Patel	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	96	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010		

14	Mrs Sandhya Mishra	31	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	120	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	 F
15	Mr Ashish Kumar Sharma	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	102	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2017	 F
16	Mr Dhanraj	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	102	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2018	 F
17	Mrs Roshni Varghese	33	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	88	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2017	 F
18	Mr Chanchalesh	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	98	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2017	 F
19	Mr Nilesh Patidar	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	84	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	 F
20	Mr Rohit Kumar	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	76	Yes	Yes	27-02- 2018	 F
21	Mr Sushil Dehariya	26	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc. (Nursing)	62	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2018	 F
22	Mrs Madhuri	31	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Nursing)	102	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2018	 F
23	Ms Shivani Mishra	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	 F
24	Ms Deepika Shirivah	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	 F
25	Mrs Pooja Patel	28	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	 F
26	Ms Anjeera Mahale	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	44	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2017	 F
27	Mr Ankur Singh Yadav	28	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	62	Yes	Yes	05-05- 2015	 F
28	Mr Anil Upadhaya	28	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2015	 F
29	Ms Reena Ravidas	28	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	60	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2016	 F
30	Ms Shanti Maskare	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	10-09- 2015	 F
31	Mrs Mamta Bundhela	39	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	130	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2015	 F
32	Ms Shabana Basheer	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2015	 F
33	Ms Neetu Dangi	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	60	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2016	 F
34	Mr Subhash Babu	26	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	60	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2016	 F
35	Ms Neelam Malviya	28	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	74	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2015	 F
36	Ms Uma Ahirwal	28	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2016	 F

37	Ms Rubi Singh	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	48	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 F
38	Ms Priteshwari	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	62	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 F
39	Mr Rakesh Tamrakar	31	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	70	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 F
40	Ms Sangeeta Jharbade	29	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	68	Yes	Yes	07-11- 2016	 F
41	Ms Arachana Saratkar	30	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	68	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	 F
42	Ms Poonam Athnere	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	62	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	 F
43	Ms Anarkali Sahu	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	62	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2017	 F
44	Ms Kalawati Sahu	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	56	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2017	 F
45	Ms Litty Kurian	29	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	74	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2017	 F
46	Ms Alka Pawar	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	53	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2017	 F
47	Ms Poonam Khasre	29	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	 F
48	Ms Shilpa Rakesh	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	54	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	 F
49	Ma Pusjpawai Gawande	29	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017	 F
50	Mr Dileep Marskole	30	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	39	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2017	 F
51	Ms Ruksana Bano	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	41	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2017	 F
52	Ms Rabina Parte	23	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	23	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	 F
53	Ms Aishwarya Raj	23	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	31	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	 F
54	Ms Archana Vagh	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	38	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	 F
55	Ms Akanksha Chourasia	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	37	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	 F
56	Ms Anjali Paul	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	58	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2017	 F
57	Ms Nisha Nagle	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	54	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017	 F
58	Ms Varsha Sharma	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	39	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2017	 F
59	Ms Urmila Sondhiya	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	30	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2017	 F

60	Mr Narendra Singh Markam	34	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	30	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2017	
61	Ms Mamta Uikey	30	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	35	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2017	
62	Ms Babita Bele	26	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	31	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	
63	Ms Kavita Khapariya	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	30	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	
64	Ms Shashikala Chouhan	34	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	37	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	
65	Mr Jagdeesh Pawar	25	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	33	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2017	
66	Ms Syambati Sahu	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	33	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2017	
67	Ms Geeta Dange	31	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	31	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2017	
68	Ms Urmila Devi kushwaha	27	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	36	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2017	
69	Ms Monika Chouhan	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	35	Yes	Yes	16-10- 2017	
70	Ms Sapna Amarghate	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	27	No	Yes	11-01- 2018	
71	Ms Kanchan Wadbude	27	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	29	No	Yes	11-01- 2018	
72	Ms Joyti Choukikar	25	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	30	No	Yes	13-01- 2018	
73	Ms Ranu Nagle	24	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	45	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2016	
74	Mr Shailendra Singh	28	Other	Male	B.Sc. (Nursing)	39	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	
75	Ms Meera Kushwaha	29	Other	Female	B.Sc. (Nursing)	36	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	